
 

                    TMCG Nursery Academic Calendar 2025 – 2026 
 

TERM 1 (Autumn) 2025 
Event Date 

Children’s First Day Monday, 1st September 2025 

Prophet Mohammed’s Birthday (Public Holiday) Friday, 5th September 2025* 

Commemoration Day (Public Holiday) Sunday, 30th November 2025 

UAE National Day (Public Holiday) Tuesday 2nd – Wednesday 3rd December 
2025 

Winter Break Monday 22nd December 2025 – Friday 2nd January 
2026 

End of Term / Staff Training Day (Nursery 
Closed) 

Friday, 19th December 2025 

 

 

TERM 2 (Spring) 2026 
Event  Date 

  

Children’s First Day Monday, 5th January 2026 

Ramadan Expected to Commence Thursday, 19th February 2026* 

Spring break /Eid Al Fitr holidays Monday 16th March – Friday 27th March 2026 
(Closed during Eid Al Fitr holidays) 

End of Term / Staff Training Day (Nursery 
Closed) 

Friday, 13th March 2026 

 

TERM 3 (Summer) 2026 
Event Date 

Children’s First Day Monday, 30th March 2026 

Eid Al Adha (Public Holiday) Tuesday 26th – Friday 29th May 2026* 

Islamic New Year (Public Holiday) Tuesday, 16th June 2026* 

End of Term / Staff Training Day (Nursery 
Closed) 

Friday, 3rd July 2026 

Summer break Monday 6th July – Friday 21st August 2026 
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